# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7129474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RILLITO RIVER SOLAR, LLC	10/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RILLITO RIVER SOLAR, LLC	
Street Address:	4141 W VAN BUREN ST SUITE 2	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85009	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17579340	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026097328

Email: mark@kwlaw.co

Correspondent Name: MARK WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 6122 N 7TH ST SUITE D
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000-00639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=RRS\_AZ\_merge\_RRS\_DE\_FINAL#page1.tif source=RRS\_AZ\_merge\_RRS\_DE\_FINAL#page2.tif source=RRS\_AZ\_merge\_RRS\_DE\_FINAL#page3.tif

PATENT 507082638 REEL: 058699 FRAME: 0452

	do not write above this line; reser	ved for acc use only.
	STATEMENT OF	MERGER
	Read the Instruction	ns MOZSI
1.	1. SURVIVING ENTITY NAME: Rillito River Solar, LLC	
	1.1 SURVIVING ENTITY JURISDICTION OF ORGA	ANIZATION: Delewere
	1.2 SURVIVING ENTITY TYPE - check only one and	d follow instructions:
	Arizona corporation or LLC already in exist this Statement Articles of Amendment.	stence in A.C.C. records - if applicable, attach to
	NEW Arizona corporation, LLC, or limited Statement the Articles of Incorporation (corpo partnership document that is required to be fil NOTE - that limited partnerships must also file	
	☐ Foreign corporation or LLC already regist	ered with the A.C.C.
		ration with the A.C.C attach to this Statement Application for Registration (LLCs).
	tus Abbucation for wathout (carbaranous) or	combinions and some some memory frameway
	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.	*
2.	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.	that is not, and will not, be registered with is is not, and will not, be registered with
	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.	that is not, and will not, be registered with is is not, and will not, be registered with
Hergi	The A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Herging entity name:	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to
Hergi Rillita Entity	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herping entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to
Helpi Rillito Enery LC John	Toreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Directions of organization:	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to
Heya Rillik Baliy LC Turki Arizo	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Junesitation of organization:  Arizona	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to nilty name:
Heya Rillik Baliy LC Turki Arizo	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC  Britty type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Junealitation of organization:  Arizona	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to notice name:  (corporation, U.C., etc.):
Herpi Rillito Enerry LC Torne Vrizo Merpi	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity the A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurithan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Junealisties of organization:  Arizona  Herging entity name:  Resping entity name:	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to notice name:  (corporation, U.C., etc.):
Hegi Rillito LC Jones Arizo Megis	The A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Directions of organization:  Arizona  Herging entity name:  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to milly name:  (corporation, LLC, etc):  (corporation, LLC, etc):
Herpi Clinic LC Lone Arizo Merpi British	The A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herging entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Unsatistion of organization:  Arizona  Herging entity name:  Reging entity name:  Reging entity reason:  Arizona  Herging entity name:  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  Entity type (corporation)  Automaticion  Automaticion  Automaticion  Automaticion	that is not, and will not, be registered with isdiction of organization of all merging entities other information on a separate sheet and attach it to notice name:  (corporation, LLC, etc):  (corporation, LLC, etc):
Herpi Rillito Booky LC Toriso Merpi Toriso Merpi	The A.C.C.  2. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurthan the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all this Statement.  Herping entity name:  Rillito River Solar, LLC  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  LC  Difficultion of organization:  Arizona  Merging entity name:  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):  Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):	that is not, and will not, be registered with  Isdiction of organization of all merging entities other I information on a separate sheet and attach it to  Intity name:  If or organization:  If or organization:

M075.002 Rev: 10/201 Artzone Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Pega 1 of 3

SURVIVING ENTITY - ARIZONA KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS - Complete this section only if the surviving entity is either: an Arizona corporation, LLC, or limited partnership; or a foreign corporation
or LLC already registered with the A.C.C. NOTE: for corporations and LLCs already on file with the A.C.C.
the address must match the address currently shown in A.C.C. records.

Attention (optional)		
Address )		
Address I (optional)		
City Country	State or Province	1 <b>23</b>

4. SURVIVING ENTITY - STATUTORY AGENT - Complete this section only if the surviving entity is either: an Arizona corporation, LLC, or limited partnership; or a foreign corporation or LLC already registered with the A.C.C.:

4.1 REQUIRED - give the name (can be an individual or an entity) and physical or street address (not a P.O. Box) in Arizona of the statutory agent:			4.2 OPTIONAL - mailing address in Arizona of statutory agent (can be a P.O. Box):			
Statutory Agent M	sme (required)					
Attention (spilonal)		Attention (optional)	***************************************	4		
Address i		<del>.</del>		Address 1		
Address 2 (options	si)	AZ State	Zip	Address Z (aptional) City	AZ State	210
City State   28  4.3 IF A NEW AGENT IS BEING APPOINTED - the Statut Statement.			<del></del>			

5. FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY, NOT QUALIFIED IN ARIZONA - MAILING ADDRESS (foreign entities that are not and will not be qualified to transact business or conduct affairs in Arizona must provide a mailing address to which service of process may be mailed):

Attention (optional)		
Address t		
Address 2 (optional)		ΣΨ.
Country	State or Province	2.9

6. APPROVAL OF MERGER - (applies to all of the merging entities, including the surviving entity if it is also a merging entity):

By the signatures appearing on this Statement of Merger, each entity declares under the penalty of perjury that the plan of merger was approved by each merging entity, and by the surviving entity if it is also a merging entity, in accordance with A.R.S. § 29-2203, and also by each foreign merging entity or foreign merging and surviving entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of organization.

N076.002 Rev: 10/2017 Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division Page 2 of 3 7. **DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE** — Complete this section only if the merger will have a delayed effective date of not more than 90 days after delivery of the Statement to the A.C.C. — list that date below: 12:01a.m. MST on 10/31/18

#### SIGNATURES:

Each marging entity must sign.

The surviving entity must sign if it is also a merging entity.

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet with all pertinent information. Each signer of this Statement declares and certifies under ponalty of perjury that this Statement together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Entity tilane:	
Rillito River Solar, LLC, an Artzona limited liability company	October 30, 2018
Sandra J. Sycurs	10-30-18
Miss see and the or power system. Sandra L. Stearns, Manager	
Omiting C. Octavia, was affect	
Entity Names	
Rillito River Solar, LLC, a Delawere limited liability company	October 30, 2018
Sandra J. Sleavns	10-30-18
Mit nim of the of pour sping: Sandra L. Steams, Manager	
Explix Laterage	
Significant	Corte:
Prost regime and time of person algebra;	
Entity Named:	
हामार्च अक्षरका	
Opsiture:	
Price resner and time of parson elegancy:	
Ertity Name:	
Springs	
Petral nacting and little of persons signifing:	
Balley Racors	
Print name und litte of person signing:	***************************************

	*******	
Filing Fee: \$100.00 (corporations) \$50 (LLCs)	Mali:	Artzena Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section
Expedited processing - add \$35,00 to filing fee.		1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fex:	602-542-4100

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058699 FRAME: 0455